Baltimore City

Household Type, Housing Tenure and and Relationship to Householder for Migrants, 2010 to 2014 (Total Migration)*

Household Type:***

Total
In married-couple family household with
children under 18 years
In married-couple family household without
children under 18 years
In other family household with children under
18 years
In other family household without children
under 18 years
In nonfamily household

Housing Tenure:

Total
In owner-occupied housing unit
In renter-occupied housing unit

Relationship to Householder:
Total

Householder

Spouse

Child

Other relative

Nonrelative

IN-MIGRATION
ESTIMATE (+/-) MOE
10,782 726
1,127 280
1,081 199
872 196
587 166
7,115 586
10,782 725
1,770 271
9,012 673
29,360 1,355
11,575 746
2,443 366
5,339 742
2,688 432
7,315 639

PERCENT

100.0%
10.5%

10.0%

8.1%

5.4%

66.0%

100.0%
16.4%
83.6%

100.0%
39.4%
8.3%
18.2%
9.2%
24.9%

OUT-MIGRATION*#* #k**

ESTIMATE (+/-) MOE PERCENT
9,465 719 100.0%
1,099 231 11.6%
1,224 230 12.9%
1,388 298 14.7%

627 224 6.6%
5,127 521 54.2%
9,465 701 100.0%
1,977 301 20.9%
7,488 633 79.1%

27,268 1,387 100.0%
10,723 755 39.3%
2,658 345 9.7%
6,662 760 24.4%
2,765 593 10.1%
4,460 552 16.4%

NET Migration (IN-OUT)

ESTIMATE

1,317
28

-143

-516

1,988

1,317
-207
1,524

2,092
852
-215
-1,323
-77
2,855

(+/-) MOE

1,022
363

304
357

278

784

1,009
405
924

1,939
1,062
503
1,062
733
844

* Total migration is the sum of interstate and intra state and foreign migration.

** Qut migration totals may under report estimated out migration because of suppressed outflows. Net migration totals (in migration minus out migration) also do not include these

suppressed outflows.

*** Sum of migrants by Household Type and Housing Tenure will differ from sum of migrants by Relationship to Householder because of differences in the universe.

****Foreign out migration only captures migration from Maryland to Puerto Rico.

Source: 2010 to 2014 American Community Survey. Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning




Baltimore City

Household Type, Housing Tenure and and Relationship to Householder for Migrants, 2010 to 2014 (Intra State Migration)*

Household Type:***

Total
In married-couple family household with
children under 18 years
In married-couple family household without
children under 18 years
In other family household with children under
18 years
In other family household without children
under 18 years
In nonfamily household

Housing Tenure:

Total
In owner-occupied housing unit
In renter-occupied housing unit

Relationship to Householder:
Total

Householder

Spouse

Child

Other relative

Nonrelative

ESTIMATE

6,891
851

572

660

484

4,324

6,891
1,296
5,595

18,097
6,960
1,379
3,725
1,600
4,433

IN-MIGRATION
(+/-) MOE
583
253

146
162

155

451

579
240
527

1,081
578
298
624
332
497

PERCENT

100.0%
12.3%

8.3%

9.6%

7.0%

62.7%

100.0%
18.8%
81.2%

100.0%
38.5%
7.6%
20.6%
8.8%
24.5%

OUT-MIGRATION**

ESTIMATE

6,951
895

880

1,334

536

3,306

6,951
1,620
5,331

17,842
7,044
1,781
4,675
1,884
2,458

(+/-) MOE

626
212

193
293

209

425

607
278
540

1,115
611
272
635
473
414

PERCENT

100.0%
12.9%

12.7%

19.2%

7.7%

47.6%

100.0%
23.3%
76.7%

100.0%
39.5%
10.0%
26.2%
10.6%
13.8%

NET Migration (IN-OUT)

ESTIMATE

-60

-44

-308

-674

-52

1,018

-60
-324
264

255

-402
-950
-284
1,975

(+/-) MOE

855
330

242
334

260

620

839
367
754

1,554
841
403
890
577
647

* Total migration is the sum of interstate and intra state and foreign migration.

** Qut migration totals may under report estimated out migration because of suppressed outflows. Net migration totals (in migration minus out migration) also do not include these

suppressed outflows.

*** Sum of migrants by Household Type and Housing Tenure will differ from sum of migrants by Relationship to Householder because of differences in the universe.
Source: 2010 to 2014 American Community Survey. Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.




Baltimore City

Household Type, Housing Tenure and and Relationship to Householder for Migrants, 2010 to 2014 (Interstate Migration)*

Household Type:***

Total
In married-couple family household with
children under 18 years
In married-couple family household without
children under 18 years
In other family household with children under
18 years
In other family household without children
under 18 years
In nonfamily household

Housing Tenure:

Total
In owner-occupied housing unit
In renter-occupied housing unit

Relationship to Householder:
Total

Householder

Spouse

Child

Other relative

Nonrelative

IN-MIGRATION
ESTIMATE (+/-) MOE
2,594 349
179 102
304 99
99 71
77 55
1,935 306
2,594 356
265 97
2,329 343
7,755 675
3,318 399
668 167
1,015 341
651 206
2,103 329

PERCENT

100.0%
6.9%

11.7%

3.8%

3.0%

74.6%

100.0%
10.2%
89.8%

100.0%
42.8%
8.6%
13.1%
8.4%
27.1%

OUT-MIGRATION**

ESTIMATE

2,514
204

344

54

91

1,821

2,514
357
2,157

9,426
3,679
877
1,987
881
2,002

(+/-) MOE

353
92

125
55

81

301

351
117
331

824
445
212
418
358
365

PERCENT

100.0%
8.1%

13.7%

2.1%

3.6%

72.4%

100.0%
14.2%
85.8%

100.0%
39.0%
9.3%
21.1%
9.3%
21.2%

NET Migration (IN-OUT)
ESTIMATE (+/-)

80
-25

-40
45

-14

114

80

172

-1,671
-361
-209
-972
-230

101

MOE

496
137

159

90

98

430

500
152
476

1,065
598
270
540
413
492

* Total migration is the sum of interstate and intra state and foreign migration.

** Qut migration totals may under report estimated out migration because of suppressed outflows. Net migration totals (in migration minus out migration) also do not include these

suppressed outflows.

*** Sum of migrants by Household Type and Housing Tenure will differ from sum of migrants by Relationship to Householder because of differences in the universe.
Source: 2010 to 2014 American Community Survey. Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.




Baltimore City

Household Type, Housing Tenure and and Relationship to Householder for Migrants, 2010 to 2014 (Foreign Migration)*

Household Type:***

Total
In married-couple family household with
children under 18 years
In married-couple family household without
children under 18 years
In other family household with children under
18 years
In other family household without children
under 18 years
In nonfamily household

Housing Tenure:

Total
In owner-occupied housing unit
In renter-occupied housing unit

Relationship to Householder:
Total

Householder

Spouse

Child

Other relative

Nonrelative

IN-MIGRATION
ESTIMATE (+/-) MOE
1,297 257
97 61
205 92
113 85
26 23
856 214
1,297 253
209 80
1,088 240
3,508 459
1,297 250
396 130
599 212
437 184
779 229

PERCENT

100.0%
7.5%

15.8%

8.7%

2.0%

66.0%

100.0%
16.1%
83.9%

100.0%
37.0%
11.3%
17.1%
12.5%
22.2%

OUT-MIGRATION*#* #k**

ESTIMATE (+/-) MOE PERCENT
0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%

NET Migration (IN-OUT)

ESTIMATE (+/-) MOE
1,297 257
97 61
205 92
113 85
26 23
856 214
1,297 253
209 80
1,088 240
3,508 459
1,297 250
396 130
599 212
437 184
779 229

* Total migration is the sum of interstate and intra state and foreign migration.

** Qut migration totals may under report estimated out migration because of suppressed outflows. Net migration totals (in migration minus out migration) also do not include these

suppressed outflows.

*** Sum of migrants by Household Type and Housing Tenure will differ from sum of migrants by Relationship to Householder because of differences in the universe.

****Foreign out migration only captures migration from Maryland to Puerto Rico.

Source: 2010 to 2014 American Community Survey. Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.




